INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ Form 6-K September 26, 2008

### SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington DC 20549

#### FORM 6-K

# REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 AND 15d-16 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For 26 September 2008

#### **InterContinental Hotels Group PLC**

(Registrant's name)

67 Alma Road, Windsor, Berkshire, SL4 3HD, England (Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F Form 40-F

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes No

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): Not applicable

# EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit Number	Exhibit Description
99.1	Holding(s) in Company dated 15 September 2008
99.2	Holding(s) in Company dated 17 September 2008
99.3	Holding(s) in Company dated 17 September 2008
99.4	Holding(s) in Company dated 19 September 2008
99.5	Holding(s) in Company dated 24 September 2008

99.1

#### 15 September 2008

## TR-1: Notifications of Major Interests in Shares

INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS 1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing **GROUP PLC** shares to which voting rights are attached:

2. Reason for notification

(yes/no)

An acquisition or disposal of voting rights

YES

An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments which may result in the acquisition of shares already issued to which voting rights are attached An event changing the breakdown of voting rights Other (please specify):

3. Full name of person(s) subject to notification obligation:

**CREDIT SUISSE INTERNATIONAL** 

4. Full name of shareholder(s)

(if different from 3)

5. Date of transaction

**09 SEPTEMBER 2008** 

(and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached if different):

triggering transaction

6. Date on which issuer notified:

**15 SEPTEMBER 2008** 

7. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached:

BELOW 3%

8: Notified Details

A: Voting rights attached to shares

Class/type of shares Situation previous to the

Resulting situation after the triggering

transaction

If possible use ISIN

code

Number of Number of Number of Number of Percentage of voting rights voting rights shares voting rights shares Direct IndirecDirect Indirect

GB00B1WQCS47 10,060,909 N/A N/A N/A Below N/A 10,060,909

3%

**B:** Financial Instruments

Resulting situation after the triggering transaction

Type of financial instrument

**Expiration date** 

Exercise/ conversion period/date

No. of voting Percentage of rights that may be voting rights

acquired

(if the instrument exercised/converted)

Total (A+B)

**Number of voting rights** 

Percentage of voting rights

N/A

BELOW 3%

9. Chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and /or the financial instruments are effectively held, if applicable:

CREDIT SUISSE SECURITIES (EUROPE) LIMITED IS A PART OF THE INVESTMENT BANKING DIVISION OF CREDIT SUISSE ("CSIBD"), WHICH IS PART OF THE CREDIT SUISSE GROUP ("CSG"). CSIBD IS A SEGREGATED BUSINESS UNIT WITHIN CSG WITH AN INDEPENDENT MANAGEMENT STRUCTURE AND EXERCISES ITS VOTING RIGHTS INDEPENDENTLY FROM OTHER DIVISIONS OF CSG.

**Proxy Voting:** 

10. Name of proxy holder:

N/A

11. Number of voting rights proxy

N/A

holder will cease to hold:

12. Date on which proxy holder will

N/A

cease to hold voting rights:

13. Additional information: 14 Contact name:

**CATHERINE SPRINGETT** 

**DEPUTY COMPANY SECRETARY** 

INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC

15. Contact telephone name:

01895 512 242

99.2

TR-1: Notifications of Major Interests in Shares

1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached:

INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC

2. Reason for notification

(yes/no)

An acquisition or disposal of voting rights

YES

1.	1 60	. 1	1 . 1		la trad				
An acquisition or dispose acquisition of shares already An event changing the bother (please specify):_	eady issued oreakdown o	to which voting rights	g rights a						
3. Full name of person obligation:	(s) subject	to notification					Cred	it Suisse In	nternational
4. Full name of shareho	older(s)						Credi	it Suisse In	ternational
(if different from 3)						Credit	Suisse	Securities	(USA) LLC
<ul><li>5. Date of transaction</li></ul>									11.09.08
(and date on which the treached if different):  6. Date on which issued  7. Threshold(s) that is/	r notified:							To A	16.09.08 ABOVE 3%
8: Notified Details A: Voting rights attack Class/type of shares  If possible use ISIN code	Situation j triggering	previous to th transaction		J					
	Number o shares	f Number of voting rights		}			ri	ercentage of the second	_
ORD GB00B1WQCS4 ADR US45857P3010	N/2 N/2		/A8,781,9 /A		irect 8,781,995 8,038		N/A N/A	0.00%	ndirect N/A N/A
B: Financial Instrumer Resulting situation after Type of financial Expir instrument	er the trigg	_	No ma (if	ay be ac the inst	ing right equired trument converte		Percen	itage of vot	ing rights
Option	19.09.200	8	N/A			200,000			0.07%
Total (A+B) Number of voting righ		<b>Percen</b> 990,033	tage of v	oting ri	ghts				3.15%
9. Chain of controlled effectively held, if appl Credit Suisse Securities which is part of the Credindependent management Proxy Voting:	licable: (Europe) Li dit Suisse G	imited is a part roup ("CSG").	of the In	vestmen s a segre	nt Bankin egated bu	g division siness uni	of Cre	dit Suisse ('n CSG with	"CSIBD") an

N/A N/A

10. Name of proxy holder:

<ul><li>11. Number of voting rights proxy holder will cease to hold:</li><li>12. Date on which proxy holder will cease to N/hold voting rights:</li></ul>	A
<ul><li>13. Additional information:</li><li>14 Contact name:</li></ul>	NOTIFICATION USING THE TOTAL VOTING RIGHTS FIGURE OF 285,552,193 CATHERINE SPRINGETT
	DEPUTY COMPANY SECRETARY
15. Contact telephone name:	INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC 01895 512242
99.3	
TR-1: Notifications of Major Interests in Shares	;
1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer shares to which voting rights are attached:	of existing INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC
2. Reason for notification	
(yes/no) An acquisition or disposal of voting rights An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments shares already issued to which voting rights are atta An event changing the breakdown of voting rights Other (please specify):	•
3. Full name of person(s) subject to notification	Credit Suisse International
obligation: 4. Full name of shareholder(s)	Credit Suisse International Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC
(if different from 3)	
5. Date of transaction	15.09.08
(and date on which the threshold is crossed or reach different):	hed if
<ul><li>6. Date on which issuer notified:</li><li>7. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached:</li></ul>	17.09.08 To BELOW 3%

#### 8: Notified Details

A: Voting rights attached to shares

Class/type of shares Situation previous to Resulting situation after the triggering transaction

the triggering

If possible use ISIN code transaction

Number of Number of Number of Number of Percentage of shares voting shares voting rights

rights

**Direct Indirect Direct Indirect** ORD GB00B1WOCS47 8,781,995 8,781,995 N/A N/A **Below** N/A N/A 3% ADR US45857P3010 8,038 8,038 N/A N/A N/A **Below** N/A

3%

**B:** Financial Instruments

Resulting situation after the triggering transaction

Type of financial Expiration date instrument Exercise/ conversion period/date Exercise/ Mo. of voting rights that conversion may be acquired voting rights voting rights

(if the instrument exercised/converted)

Total (A+B)

Number of voting rights Percentage of voting rights

N/A BELOW 3%

# 9. Chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and /or the financial instruments are effectively held, if applicable:

Credit Suisse Securities (Europe) Limited is a part of the Investment Banking division of Credit Suisse ("CSIBD") which is part of the Credit Suisse Group ("CSG"). CSIBD is a segregated business unit within CSG with an independent management structure and exercises its voting rights independently from other divisions of CSG

**Proxy Voting:** 

10. Name of proxy holder: N/A
11. Number of voting rights proxy holder N/A

will cease to hold:

12. Date on which proxy holder will cease N/A

to hold voting rights:

13. Additional information:

14 Contact name: CATHERINE SPRINGETT DEPUTY COMPANY SECRETARY

INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC

15. Contact telephone name: 01895 512242

## **TR-1: Notifications of Major Interests in Shares**

**OPTIONS** 

1. Identity of the issuer shares to which voting r			xisting		INTERCO		L HOTELS ROUP PLC
2. Reason for notification	n						
(yes/no) An acquisition or disposa An acquisition or disposa acquisition of shares alrea An event changing the br Other (please specify):	d of financial instruady issued to which eakdown of voting	n voting righ	•				YES YES
3. Full name of person(s	s) subject to notific	cation				MORGAN	STANLEY
obligation:			(Insti	tutional S	ecurities Gr	-	obal Wealth
4. Full name of sharehold	lder(s)					M	anagement)
(if different from 3)							
: 5. Date of transaction							17.09.08
<ul><li>(and date on which the thif different):</li><li>6. Date on which issuer</li><li>7. Threshold(s) that is/a</li></ul>	notified:					TO A	18.09.08 ABOVE 6%
8: Notified Details							
A: Voting rights attached Class/type of shares	ed to shares Situation previou triggering transa		Resulting s	situation a	after the trig	ggering tran	saction
If possible use ISIN code	Number of Nun	nber of ng rights	Number of shares	f Number rights Direct	of voting  Indirect	Percentago rights Direct	e of voting Indirect
GB00B1WQCS4	7 15,905,903	15,905,903	3 2,463,17	4 2,463,1	174 N/	A 0.86%	N/A
B: Financial Instrument Resulting situation after Type of financial Expir instrument	r the triggering tra			may be a (if the in	oting rights acquired strument al/converted	voting	entage of g rights
PHYSICALLY 19 SETTLED CALL	DECEMBER 200	8				750,000	3.06%

Edgar Filing: INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC /NEW/ - Form 6-K **PHYSICALLY** 20 MARCH 2009 6,900,000 2.42% SETTLED CALL **OPTIONS** Total (A+B) **Number of voting rights** Percentage of voting rights 18,113,174 6.34% 9. Chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and /or the financial instruments are effectively held, if applicable: **Morgan Stanley Securities** 5.18% 14,773,260 Limited Morgan Stanley & Co 0.00% 6,666 **Incorporated** Morgan Stanley & Co 3,250,000 1.14% **International Plc** MS Capital (Luxembourg) SA 69,248 0.02% **Bank MS AG** 14,000 0.00% **Proxy Voting:** 10. Name of proxy holder: N/A 11. Number of voting rights proxy holder will N/A cease to hold: 12. Date on which proxy holder will cease to N/A hold voting rights: 13. Additional information: NOTIFICATION USING THE TOTAL VOTING RIGHTS FIGURE OF 285,552,193 14 Contact name: **CATHERINE SPRINGETT DEPUTY COMPANY SECRETARY** 

INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC

15. Contact telephone name: 01895 512242

99.5

TR-1: Notifications of Major Interests in Shares

**INTERCONTINENTAL** 1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issuer of existing shares to which voting rights are attached: **HOTELS GROUP PLC** 

2. Reason for notification

(yes/no)

An acquisition or disposal of voting rights YES YES

An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments which may result in the acquisition of shares already issued to which voting rights are attached An event changing the breakdown of voting rights

Other (please specify):\_\_\_\_\_

**3.** Full name of person(s) subject to notification obligation:

**MORGAN STANLEY** 

(Institutional Securities Group and Global Wealth Management)

4. Full name of shareholder(s)

(if different from 3)

5. Date of transaction

(and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached if different):

6. Date on which issuer notified:

23.09.08

22.09.08

7. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached: TO BELOW 6%

8: Notified Details

A: Voting rights attached to shares

Class/type of shares Situation previous to Resulting situation after the triggering

the triggering transaction

If possible use ISIN **transaction** 

code

Number of Number of Number of Number of Shares voting shares voting rights voting rights

rights

**Direct Indirect Direct Indirect** 

GB00B1WQCS47 18,113,174 18,113,174 4,161,969161,969 N/A 1.45% N/A

**B:** Financial Instruments

Resulting situation after the triggering transaction

Type of financial Expiration date Exercise/ No. of voting Percentage of conversion rights that may be voting rights

period/date acquired

(if the instrument

exercised/converted)

PHYSICALLY 19 DECEMBER 2008 5,500,000 1.92%

SETTLED CALL OPTIONS

PHYSICALLY 20 MARCH 2009 6,900,000 2.42%

SETTLED

**CALL OPTIONS** 

Total (A+B)

Number of voting rights

Percentage of voting rights

16,561,969 5.79%

9. Chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and /or the financial instruments are effectively held, if applicable:

Morgan Stanley Securities Limited	13,218,496	4.63%	
Morgan Stanley & Co Incorporated	6,666	0.00%	
Morgan Stanley & Co International Plc	3,250,000	1.14%	
MS Capital (Luxembourg) SA	69,248	0.02%	
Bank MS AG	14,000	0.00%	

**Proxy Voting:** 

10. Name of proxy holder:

11. Number of voting rights proxy holder will cease to hold:

N/A

N/A

12. Date on which proxy holder will cease to hold N/A voting rights:

13. Additional information:

NOTIFICATION USING THE TOTAL

VOTING RIGHTS FIGURE OF

285,552,193

14 Contact name: CATHERINE SPRINGETT

DEPUTY COMPANY SECRETARY INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP PLC

15. Contact telephone name: 01895 512242

### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

**InterContinental Hotels Group PLC** (Registrant)

Edgar Filing:	INTERCONTINENTAL	HOTELS (	GROUP F	PLC /NEW/ -	Form 6-K

By: